

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI -A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8104/2011

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THITHUTTY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8214/2011 (XI -A)

C.A. No. 8483/2011 (XI -A)

Date : 30-11-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Mr. Manu Krishnan G., Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List next week.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER