

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 8104 OF 2011

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THITHUTTY & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

C.A. No. 8214 of 2011

C.A. No. 8483 of 2011

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any reason to interfere with the  
impugned order of the High Court.

In view of this, we find no merit in the appeals.

Accordingly, the appeals are dismissed.

.....J.  
[ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN]

.....J.  
[NAVIN SINHA]

NEW DELHI  
13<sup>th</sup> December, 2017

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI -A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8104/2011

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THITHUTTY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8214/2011 (XI -A)

C.A. No. 8483/2011 (XI -A)

Date : 13-12-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order  
Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed  
of.

(SWETA DHYANI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)